

Misc ex 65 of 2025

Present: Mr Saloar Alam, JM 5th Court, Asansol (I/C)

Order dated:-
10.12.2025

The record is today fixed for payment.

PO is transferred. Ld.JM, 7th court, Asansol is in charge.

Petitioner is present by filing hajira.

OP today files a petition and intends to make payment of Rs.1100/- and prays time for further payment.

Heard both sides. The prayer of OP is **allowed**.

Petitioner files party receipt of said amount.

Fix **09.01.2026** for further payment.

JM 5th Court, Asansol (I/C)